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Abstract

This study is summarized about how to develop the bank credit , policy and to know the types of
funds in which the bank places , its deposits and try to distribute those deposits in an optimal ,
distribution on the types of finances using scientific methods .

in this study the liner programing method will be used which is considered one of the optimal
quantitative methods , which means how to allocate and optimally distribute the available |,
resources to alternative uses scientific way that guarantees , banking safety and thus enhances and
strengthens its financial position .

Building a mathematical model using the linear programming method seeks to clarify how the
model is used in drawing up credit policies for banks , and det identifying optimal Plans that seek
to maximize profits and facilitate the process of reaching the optimal solution , program will be
applied (win Quantitative System for business)it is symbolized by the symbol (Win QSB) this
program is characterized by its ability to deal with a large number of variables with high accuracy
and speed which saves effort and time for researches.

This study aims to develop a bank credit policy and draw an optimal credit policy in the Iraqi
Islamic banking sector in general and the Iraqgi Islamic Bank for Investment and for development
in particular , through the use of optimal scientific methods , assuming that the distribution of
available resources to alternative uses in this way leads to maximizing profits.

The result obtained when applying the optimal plan were identical to the hypothesis When
comparing the optimal plan with the applied plan of the Iragi Islamic Bank for Investment for the
year (2019) . It was found that profits increased from (17.7) billion dinars to(18.8)billion dinar
with a decrease in the amount employed from(445)billion dinars to(293)billion Dinar.

One of the most important conclusions that have been reoched is that the linear Programming me
the was success ful in the process of making decisions developing optimal plans allocating
resources and distributing them optimally in order to maximize profits.

The study concluded with a number of recomm endations the most important of which are on
banks in general and the Iragi Islamic bank for investment and Development in particular and
work to introduce various scientific methods such as linear programming and programming goals
and other quantitivate methods in order to obtain optimal plans and decisions that help achieve
goals.

Keywords : linear programming , the Islamic bank: ,The lIraqgi Islamic Bank for Investment and
Development
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(2 1 {= 2
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C5 188 {= 255
5 I
LowerBound 0 0 0 0 0 0
|UpperBound W H W W W W
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Yanable

=1
=2
X3
=4
=5
X6

[ [ [[o[en]s]eo]n]=]]

Objective

Constraint

c1
c2
c3
C4
Ch
CE

LEIES SR

Yalue

4. 7627
2.2126
140.5000
140.5000
1.3564
3.8060

Function

Left Hand
Side
281.0000
281.0000
281.0000
281.0000
26550000
2550000

Win QSB el clajie : jadll
Lyl U gl Agdadl) daayal) dlladd Y1 Jall (3-7) Jsas

Decision = Solution Unit Cost or
Profit c¢fj] ' Contribution

0.5900
0.3700
0.0540
0.0360
0.5500
0.4700

[Max.] =

Direction
L=
=
£=
£=
£=
£=

Total

2.8100
0.8187
7.5870
5.0580
0.7460
1.7888

18.8085

Right Hand
Side
281.0000
281.0000
281.0000
281.0000
255.0000
255.0000

Reduced Basiz Allowable Allowable

Cost
0

e U e e Y e R e

Slack Shadow | Allowable | Allowable
or Surpluz| Price Min. RBHS5 Max. RHS

0

e Y e R e Y e R e

Status

bhazic
basic
bhazic
bhazic
basic
bhazic

0.0100
0.0029
0.0270
0.0180
0.0029
0.0070

Min. cfj] Max c[j)

e Aalial sl i s s ¢ g 3sa) b AR LA clste Lo V) dpendl e
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